
Principle

1- The first year after the product launch, EMS will limit the available spare parts.

2- To replace a defective product under warranty, the customer has to contact EMS Nyon.

3- It is mandatory to ship the defective product to Nyon before receiving the warranty replacement.

4- There is neither specific service manual nor technical training the first year after the product launch.

5- The available spare parts can be changed without any technical skills.

6-  If the failure is located inside the control unit, we propose to replace the unit itself.

Contacts

1- To contact the technical service, for a warranty claim, please send a mail to: techsupport@ems-ch.com .

2- Address

To ship a device, please use the following address:

EMS - Electro Medical Systems

Technical Service

Route de Champ Colin 18

1260 - NYON

Switzerland

Drawings of available spare parts

Service Dept.

EMS - Electro Medical Systems

FM-072_EN_ed_2014-01 Service for Piezon 150 - Piezon 250 Chemin de la Vuarpillère, 31

CH - 1260 Nyon
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Drawings of available spare parts

Service Dept.

EMS - Electro Medical Systems

FM-072_EN_ed_2014-09 Service for Piezon 150 - Piezon 250 Chemin de la Vuarpillère, 31

CH - 1260 Nyon
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FT-215W

FT-216W

FT-215W or FT-216W

FT-215W or FT-216W

EK-357/A

7

8

Power supply

Maintenance kit Piezon 150
Maintenance kit Piezon 250
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Footswitch
Water hose (for Piezon 150)
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Cord connector on unit
Power supply connector
Footswitch connector

Water supply connector
Bottle
Cord

Flat blue ring (for EN-061/A)
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Number in

the drawing
Ref #Description of defective spare parts

EN-060/A or EN-061/A

AB-422/A
FT-215W or FT-216W
FT-215W or FT-216W

Piezon 150 control Unit

Piezon 250 control Unit

Button

Cover
Handpiece holder

O'ring for cord connection (x2)

DS-001A or DS-011A or DS-016A

FV-060

FV-065
AD-644

AB-348/B

EK-128
FV-090

AB-348/C

FV-090

BA-035B
FV-084
FV-085

11
Light guide
Nose

Flat red ring (for EN-060/A)

Handpiece

N/A

N/A

Tips

Combitorque
External filter

Pump (for Piezon 250)

1B

10
O'ring for Handpiece connection (x2) BC-229

BC-229

O'ring for cord connection (x2) BC-229

FT-215W or FT-216W

FT-215W or FT-216W
EG-064A
EM-140/A

1A
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